
AIRPORT/DANIELS AREA IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - PHASE IV
Bid Opening August 9, 2007

Engineers Estimate $900,000 to $1,000,000.00

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST
1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $148,000.00 $148,000.00
3 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS 1 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00
4 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
5 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 300 SF $3.20 $960.00 $3.00 $900.00
6 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER 54 EA $2.20 $118.80 $2.00 $108.00
7 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 1160 LF $3.50 $4,060.00 $1.00 $1,160.00
8 EARTHWORK 1 LS $140,465.70 $140,465.70 $130,000.00 $130,000.00
9 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D) 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00
10 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) 2820 TON $90.00 $253,800.00 $81.00 $228,420.00
11 ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E) 50 LF $10.00 $500.00 $73.50 $3,675.00
12 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN 1 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $400.00 $400.00
13 CALTRANS A2-150 CURB AND GUTTER 440 LF $80.00 $35,200.00 $69.00 $30,360.00
14 18" RCP 220 LF $120.00 $26,400.00 $122.00 $26,840.00
15 18" RCP FLARED END SECTION 5 EA $400.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
16 PAVEMENT MARKER (NONREFLECTIVE) 104 EA $3.00 $312.00 $3.00 $312.00
17 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 108 EA $6.00 $648.00 $6.00 $648.00
18 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (4") 3280 LF $1.00 $3,280.00 $1.00 $3,280.00
19 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (8") 920 LF $3.25 $2,990.00 $3.00 $2,760.00
20 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12") 170 LF $4.25 $722.50 $4.00 $680.00
21 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 700 SF $5.00 $3,500.00 $4.50 $3,150.00
22 ROADSIDE SIGN 5 EA $360.00 $1,800.00 $460.00 $2,300.00
23 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN ONE POST 11 EA $150.00 $1,650.00 $150.00 $1,650.00
24 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL & SIGN 4 EA $50.00 $200.00 $50.00 $200.00
25 TYPE F DELINEATORS (CLASS I) 10 EA $40.00 $400.00 $35.00 $350.00
26 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS AND SETTING STAKES 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00
27 SIGNAL & LIGHTING (Location 1, SR 120 WB Off-Ramps) 1 LS $164,000.00 $164,000.00 $174,000.00 $174,000.00
28 SIGNAL & LIGHTING (Location 2, SR 120 EB Off-Ramps) 1 LS $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00
29 INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$997,007.00 $1,049,293.00TOTAL BASE BID

CONTRACTOR/CITY  SIERRA NEVADA CONST 
SPARKS, NV 

TEICHERT                 
STOCKTON 



AIRPORT/DANIELS AREA IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - PHASE IV
Bid Opening August 9, 2007

Engineers Estimate $900,000 to $1,000,000.00

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
1 MOBILIZATION 1 LS
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS
3 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS 1 LS
4 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS
5 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 300 SF
6 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER 54 EA
7 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 1160 LF
8 EARTHWORK 1 LS
9 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D) 1 LS
10 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) 2820 TON
11 ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E) 50 LF
12 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN 1 EA
13 CALTRANS A2-150 CURB AND GUTTER 440 LF
14 18" RCP 220 LF
15 18" RCP FLARED END SECTION 5 EA
16 PAVEMENT MARKER (NONREFLECTIVE) 104 EA
17 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 108 EA
18 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (4") 3280 LF
19 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (8") 920 LF
20 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12") 170 LF
21 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 700 SF
22 ROADSIDE SIGN 5 EA
23 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN ONE POST 11 EA
24 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL & SIGN 4 EA
25 TYPE F DELINEATORS (CLASS I) 10 EA
26 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS AND SETTING STAKES 1 LS
27 SIGNAL & LIGHTING (Location 1, SR 120 WB Off-Ramps) 1 LS
28 SIGNAL & LIGHTING (Location 2, SR 120 EB Off-Ramps) 1 LS
29 INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE 1 LS

TOTAL BASE BID

CONTRACTOR/CITY

ITEM COST TOTAL COST ITEM COST TOTAL COST
$80,000.00 $80,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
$95,000.00 $95,000.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00
$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00

$35,000.00 $35,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
$3.00 $900.00 $3.00 $900.00
$3.00 $162.00 $2.00 $108.00
$1.00 $1,160.00 $3.00 $3,480.00

$145,000.00 $145,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
$24,000.00 $24,000.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00

$85.00 $239,700.00 $80.00 $225,600.00
$30.00 $1,500.00 $25.00 $1,250.00

$800.00 $800.00 $250.00 $250.00
$70.00 $30,800.00 $55.00 $24,200.00

$100.00 $22,000.00 $100.00 $22,000.00
$1,800.00 $9,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00

$6.00 $624.00 $3.00 $312.00
$6.00 $648.00 $6.00 $648.00
$1.00 $3,280.00 $1.00 $3,280.00
$3.00 $2,760.00 $3.00 $2,760.00
$5.00 $850.00 $4.00 $680.00
$5.00 $3,500.00 $4.50 $3,150.00

$300.00 $1,500.00 $365.00 $1,825.00
$250.00 $2,750.00 $150.00 $1,650.00
$100.00 $400.00 $55.00 $220.00
$100.00 $1,000.00 $40.00 $400.00

$17,000.00 $17,000.00 $14,825.00 $14,825.00
$165,000.00 $165,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00
$175,000.00 $175,000.00 $162,000.00 $162,000.00
$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00

 $1,075,334.00 $1,089,238.00

 GRANITE               
WATSONVILLE 

 RGW CONSTRUCTION 
LIVERMORE 


